
 
 

Date: 11-11-2024 
 

Corrigendum 
 
Tender ID: 121624 
Date: 11/11/2024 
 
Name of Work: SELECTION OF EMPENALMENT OF ARCHITECTSFOR 
COMPREHENSIVE ARCHITECTURAL, INTERIOR CAMPUS 
DEVELOPMENT, STRUCTURAL DESIGN & ESTIMATES SERVICES 
FORCHILDREN’S RESEARCH UNIVERSITY GUJARAT 
 
Here are few clarifications on points been raised on telephonic conversation/ 
Queries by various agencies willing to participate in reference with tender ID – 
121624, published online on 24/10/2024.  
 
  
 
 
No. Queries 

 
1 Regarding Qualification criteria STAGE 1 For Category A – For Works of Project Cost 

up to Rs. 10.00 Cr 
 

 

 
1 

Experience in designing of institutional buildings like 
Administrative office building, Collage building, Hostel 
building, Auditorium, Research institute, Campus 
development, Hospitals, Commercial Building with allied 
services such as water supply, drainage, electricity, 
landscape, interiors etc. with each project costing or less 
than Rs. 10 crores. (Last 10years) 

 

 
Marks 

 

 
Max. 

Marks 

 Experience with minimum built up of 20,000 sq.ft. 10 10 

 Experience with minimum built up of 20,000 to 35,000 sq.ft. 15 15 

 Experience with minimum built up of 35,000 to45,000 sq.ft. 20 20 

Experience with built up above 45,000 sq.ft. 25 25 

Total 25 25 

 
 



 
2 Regarding Qualification criteria STAGE 1 For Category B – For Works of Project Cost 

more than Rs. 10.00 Cr. 
 
 

 

 
1 

Experience in designing of institutional buildings like 
Administrative office building, Collage building, Hostel 
building, Auditorium, Research institute, Campus 
development, Hospitals, Commercial Building with allied 
services such as water supply, drainage, electricity, 
landscape, interiors etc. with each project costing or less 
than Rs. 10 crores. (Last 10years) 

 

 
Marks 

 

 
Max. 

Marks 

 Experience with minimum built up of 20,000 sq.ft. 10 10 

 Experience with minimum built up of 20,000 to 35,000 sq.ft. 15 15 

 Experience with minimum built up of 35,000 to45,000 sq.ft. 20 20 

Experience with built up above 45,000 sq.ft. 25 25 

Total 25 25 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
No. CLARIFICATION 

 
1 Regarding Qualification criteria STAGE 1 For Category A – For Works of Project Cost 

up to Rs. 10.00 Cr 
 

 

 
1 

Experience in designing of institutional buildings like 
Administrative office building, Collage building, Hostel 
building, Auditorium, Research institute, Campus 
development, Hospitals, Commercial Building with allied 
services such as water supply, drainage, electricity, 
landscape, interiors etc. with each project costing or less 
than Rs. 10 crores. (Last 10years) 

 

 
Marks 

 

 
Max. 

Marks 

 Experience with minimum built up of 20,000 sq.ft. 5 5 

 Experience with minimum built up of 20,000 to 35,000 sq.ft. 10 10 

 Experience with minimum built up of 35,000 to45,000 sq.ft. 15 15 

Experience with built up above 45,000 sq.ft. 20 20 

Total 20 20 

 
 
 



2 Regarding Qualification criteria STAGE 1 For Category B – For Works of Project Cost 
more than Rs. 10.00 Cr. 

 
 

 

 
1 

Experience in designing of institutional buildings like 
Administrative office building, Collage building, Hostel 
building, Auditorium, Research institute, Campus 
development, Hospitals, Commercial Building with allied 
services such as water supply, drainage, electricity, 
landscape, interiors etc. with each project costing or less 
than Rs. 10 crores. (Last 10years) 

 

 
Marks 

 

 
Max. 

Marks 

 Experience with minimum built up of 20,000 sq.ft. 5 5 

 Experience with minimum built up of 20,000 to 35,000 sq.ft. 10 10 

 Experience with minimum built up of 35,000 to45,000 sq.ft. 15 15 

Experience with built up above 45,000 sq.ft. 20 20 

Total 20 20 
 

 
3. New time line for bid submission as follow  
 

Descriptions Earlier time line New time line 

Uploading of Tender 
Documents (Technical  Bid 
& Price Bid) 

Dt.24/10/24to Dt.13/11/24 up to 
18.00 hrs. 

Dt.24/10/24to Dt.23/11/24 up to 
18.00 hrs. 

Pre-bid Conference 30-10-2024 at10.30 Hrs 30-10-2024 at10.30 Hrs 

Last date of Documents 
downloading 
Online bid submission. 

Dt.13/11/24 up to 17.00hrs. Dt.23/11/24  up to 18.00 hrs. 

Physical submission of Tender 
Fees, EMD and Technical Bid 

Up to Dt.16-11-2024to17.00Hrs.at 
the Office of The Registrar, 
Children’s Research University, 
Gandhinagar- 382021 by Speed 
post / RPAD/ courier/ or in 
personal only in sealed cover duly 
super scribed With name of work. 

Up to Dt.27-11-2024 to 17.00 Hrs. 
at the Office of The Registrar, 
Children’s Research University, 
Gandhinagar- 382021 by Speed 
post / RPAD/ courier/ or in 
personal only in sealed cover duly 
super scribed With name of work. 

Bid Validity Period 120 Days 120 Days 

Opening of Technical-Bid 18-11-24at11.00Hrs. 29-11-24 at11.00  Hrs. 

Contact details 
Registrar Office–Tele no. +91 79 
23244576 / 23244569 

Registrar Office–Tele no. +91 79 
23244576 / 23244569 

 
-SD- 

Registrar 
Children’s Research University 

Gandhinagar 


